

28 December 2012

THE PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.

3rd Floor, Philippine Stock Exchange Plaza
Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue
Makati City, Metro Manila

Attention : Ms. Janet A. Encarnacion
Head, Disclosure Department

Gentlemen:

Please be informed that pursuant to the Share Buy-Back Program approved by the Board of Directors of **I-Remit, Inc.** on 21 September 2012, the following shares were purchased today from the market:

Number of shares	Price per share (PHP)	Outstanding shares after transaction	Treasury shares after transaction
10,000	2.72	597,338,800	20,387,000
2,000	2.73	597,336,800	20,389,000
43,000	2.74	597,293,800	20,432,000
8,000	2.75	597,285,800	20,440,000
5,000	2.77	597,280,800	20,445,000
3,000	2.78	597,277,800	20,448,000
60,000	2.79	597,217,800	20,508,000
20,000	2.80	597,197,800	20,528,000
10,000	2.82	597,187,800	20,538,000
22,000	2.83	597,165,800	20,560,000
10,000	2.84	597,155,800	20,570,000
3,000	2.88	597,152,800	20,573,000
10,000	2.89	597,142,800	20,583,000
4,000	2.90	597,138,800	20,587,000

The above information is being submitted in compliance with the disclosure rules of the Securities and Exchange Commission and the Philippine Stock Exchange.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,



BERNADETTE CINDY C. TIU
First Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

I-Remit, Inc.

26/F Discovery Centre, 25 ADB Avenue, Ortigas Center, Pasig City 1605 Philippines
Telephone: (632) 706-9999 and (632) 706-2737
Facsimile: (632) 706-2767